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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards tn Manifest
Teotal CVRs In CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cands Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

bisoepancies {Audlted Contests)
Discrepancies {Non-Audited Contests)
DHsagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements [Non-Audited Contests)

Audlited Contests
City of Grand Junction Referred Measure 2A - Vote For 1

Presidential Etecters - Vote For 1

United States Senator - Vote For 1

Propasition 114 [STATUTORY} - Vote For 1

92076602804272786701

Cholce
YesfFor
No/Against

Choice

Donald ). Trump f Michael R. Pence

Joseph R, Biden f Kamala . Harris

lo Jorgensen f Jeremy “Spike” Cohen

Dat Blankenship / William Mohr

Kanye West / Michelle Tidball

Hawie Hawkins / Angela Nicole Walker

8ill Hammons / Eric Bodenstab

Mark Charles / Adrlan Wallace

Brian Carroll / Amar Patel

Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker

Princess Khadijah Maryam Jacob-Fambro / Khadijah Maryam Jacob Sr
Joe McHugh [ Ellzabeth Storm

Glorla La Riva / Sunil Freeman

Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan Re Vo Sorenson
Brock Pierce f Karia Baltard

flake Huber / frank Atwood

Roque "Rocky” De Le Fuente / Darcy G, Richardson
Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm Jarrett

Jordan "Cancer” Scott / lennifer Tepool

Daric Hunter / Dawn Neptune Adams

Joseph Kishore / Norissa Santa Cruz

Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior

Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells

Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan Cella

Choice

Cory Gardner

John W. Hickenlooper
Raymon Anthony Doane
Daniel Doyle

Stephan "Seku® Evans
Danny Skelly

Bruce Lohmiller
Michael Sancher
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Votes
22756
12663

Votes
56883
31533

1306

197

Margin

Margin
25355

Margin
27156

Diluted Margin %

Diluted Margin %
2770856556

Diluted Margln %
30.33243722

Diluted Margin %



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 69
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
2-1036-32 Yes
2-1038-48 Yes
2-1044-83 Yes
2-1057-18 Yes
2-1080-58 Yes
2-1092-56 Yes
2-1108-32 Yes
2-1109-18 Yes
2-1111-55 Yes
2-1112-49 Yes
2-1112-77 Yes
4-2001-54 Yes
4-2008-30 Yes
4-2044-78 Yes
4-2052-89 Yes
4-2058-99 Yes
4-2085-26 Yes
4-2088-41 Yes
4-2098-14 Yes
4-2104-61 Yes
4-2147-83 Yes
4-2154-28 Yes
4-2162-2 Yes
4-2206-71 Yes
4-2213-59 Yes
4-2232-19 Yes
4-2241-20 Yes
4-2247-44 Yes
4-2278-66 Yes
4-2285-83 Yes
4-2293-70 Yes
4-2298-56 Yes
4-2320-95 Yes
4-2330-2 Yes
4-2340-88 Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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No
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



4-2351-7
7-3002-55
7-3002-56
7-3003-38
7-3027-83
7-3057-7
7-3073-9
7-3084-26
7-3099-83
10-4031-53
10-4035-48
10-4036-7
10-4057-29
10-4063-41
10-4078-19
10-4086-6
10-4123-32
10-4137-62
10-4138-15
10-4189-2
10-4208-79
10-4219-10
10-4243-88
10-4272-47
10-4274-17
10-4277-68
10-4287-18
10-4293-55
10-4298-39
10-4303-85
10-4342-79
10-4345-89
10-4350-42
10-4365-98
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Yes
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Yes
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Yes
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No
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No
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited 9
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
2-1102-74 Yes No No
4-2164-47 Yes No No
4-2175-66 Yes No No
4-2285-93 Yes No No
7-3032-23 Yes No No
7-3081-85 Yes No No
10-4149-57 Yes No No
10-4159-99 Yes No No
10-4302-4 Yes No No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Maria Keenan Pat Kanda

Round 2
Audit board 1; Pat Kanda Maria Keenan

(% Z Ce__

County Clerk




MESA COUNTY

Election’s Division Mesa County Central Services
Kok Sk gk e ok Ak ok 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Phone: (970) 244-1662

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk. mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AuDIT BoARD MEMBER OQATH
MEesA CouNnTY, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

,_/ ?ﬂ\/ 4}7«- Z7‘c./‘ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a

registered elector in precinct /V/ff , in the county of Mesa; that | am a
registered member of the [,(.«-.;:CC‘ [ p -ﬁmp party as shown in the statewide voter
registration system; and that | will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of

the county risk limiting audit board.

YA [-17-20

Risk Limiting Audit Board Member Signature Date

QM.\(‘.( Cou\/'tLef

Print Name




MESA COUNTY e Gty ort S

Election's Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662 Lot B o R TR T T TR 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501
Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us EL E GTI 0 N S Mailing Address: PGO Bgﬁzoggo 0 81502
rand Junction,
Web Site: clerk. mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AuDIT BoARD MEMBER OATH
MEeSA COUNTY, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

l, 5’%/ aﬁ /J/f’ /‘/bﬁ“ , do solemnly swear {or affirm) that | am a

!f Z— _, inthe county of Mesa; that | am a registered

registered elector in precinct
member of the Republican party as shown in the statewide voter registration system; and that |

will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of the county risk limiting audit board.

;pm' M /=S F—26 2,

Risk Limiting Audit Board Member Signature Date

//pﬂfz‘fm/é /494/2)67—

Print Name




MESA COUNTY

Mesa County Central Services

Election’s Division

Phone: (970) 244-1662 KA kS ok A A ok ko 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email: voler.info@mesacounty.us E LE c T I ﬂ N S Mailing Address: ':30 33’3202?0 O 81502
rand Junction,

Web Site. clerk. mesacounty.us/elaclions

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

CANVASS BOARD MEMBER OATH

MesA CounTy, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION
L'-g/ [/C( K/f "jbﬁ‘ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) thatl am a
registered elector in precinct & A , in the county of Mesa; that | am a registered

member of the Republican party as shown in the statewide voter registration system; and that |

will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of the county canvass board.

7’;@0‘& M /112 =255

Canvass Board Member Signature Date

/gf’xf/c( /\/4 U G

Print Name




M ESA c 0 U NTY Mesa County Cenlral Services

Election’s Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662 Kk ke ok ok ok ok K Sk 200 8 Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LiMmITING AuDIT BoARD MEMBER OATH
MEesA CounTy, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

l, Q\(\G}JCL\OL\( O\X&Z , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a

registered elector in precinct . in the county of Mesa; that | am a
registered member of the\ oof Qﬁfnﬁw J\ party as shown in the statewide voter
registration system; and that [ will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of

the county risk limiting audit board.

\XKV\Q(J/\JXQJ JJ—\ | - (- 200 20D

Risk Limitiig Audit Board Membegﬁignature Date

\_Xngela Valdez

Print Name




M ESA c 0 U NTY Mesa County Central Services

Eleclion's Division
Phone: (870) 244-1662 KA A A Ak Sk ok ke kA 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junctian, CO 81501

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Addrass: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

CANVASS BOARD MEMBER OATH
MEesA CounTy, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

1, WLM\'ﬂ @ . (<‘€ € , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a

registered elector in precinct 6]{ , in the county of Mesa; that | am a registered

member of the Democratic party as shown in the statewide voter registration system; and that

| will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of the county canvass board.

Wwf‘ff /\/m——-—- (1-17-2430

Canvass Board Member Sig‘nature Date

Miaria @ Keerimo

Print Name




M ESA c U U NTY Mesa County Central Services

Election's Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662 ok Ak ok Sk kA A 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email: voler.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AuDIT BOARD MEMBER OATH
MesAa CoUNTY, COLORADO

GENERAL ELECTION
’ :
l, "}/)m’)@— CO -71<€f’— M/ , do solemnly swear {or affirm) that | am a
registered elector in precinct S"( , in the county of Mesa; that | am a registered

member of the Democratic party as shown in the statewide voter registration system; and that

| will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of the county risk limiting audit board.

%\f A e [1-17T7- 2c3

Risk Limitﬁsg Audit Board Member Signature Date

M/ﬁ}n?& !./{€dlu/ﬁ’ﬂ\-'

Print Name




M E SA c U U NTY Mesa County Central Services

Election's Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662 * ok Ak Aok ok ok ok ok ok 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk. mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AuDIT BOARD MeEMBER OATH
MEesA COUNTY, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

|./%=‘*v3asv’f\ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a
registered elector in precinct_ . in the county of Mesa; that | am a
registered member of the'zny\o\\tw\ party as shown in the statewide voter

registration system; and that | will faithfuliy perform the duties required of a member of
the county risk limiting audit board.

(Dt |12 2020

Risk Limditing Audit Board Member Signature Date

Degro HuseRy

Print Name




MESA COUNTY

Election's Division Mesa County Central Services
Phone: (970) 244-1662 K A ke K Ak ok ok ok 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email; voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LimiTinGg AuDIT BoARD MEMBER OATH
MEsA COUNTY, COLORADO
GENERAL ELECTION

I, &g/lﬂ&{(ﬁ %mwﬂ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a

registered elector in precinct , in the county of Mesa; that | am a

registered member of the K’gigg b[g AN party as shown in the statewide voter

registration system; and that | will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of

the county risk limiting audit board.

&Qu%m/? ,6‘%377 /% 74@

Risk Limiting Audit Board Member Signature Date

Nz i Poroen

Print Name




M ESA c U U NTY Mesa Courty Cenlral Services

Election’s Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662 Kk h ok ko ok ok ok Ak 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junclion, CO 81501

Email: voter.inffo@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AUDIT BoARD MEMBER QATH
MEesa COUNTY, COLORADO

GENERAL ELECTION
1 mﬂ\[_\a @)Cu\lr?_ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a
registered elector in precinct , in the county of Mesa, that | am a
registered member of the @\qg party as shown in the statewide voter

registration system; and that | will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of

the co

ty risk limiting audit board.

i) 7é0%

sk Limiting Audit BoaﬁMember Signature Date

Yond | Bant=

Print Name




MESA COUNTY

Election’s Division Mesa County Central Services
Phone: (970) 244-1662 KAk S S ke ke ok ok ok 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Site: clerk. mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

Risk LIMITING AuDIT BOARD MEMBER OATH
MESA CoOUNTY, COLORADO

GENERAL ELECTION
1, ‘%—fgghlvm ;{- WA ol 3 , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | am a
registered elector in precinct 'fui_&— , in the county of Mesa; that | am a
registered member of the_@ﬂdﬂd‘ccu- party as shown in the statewide voter

registration system; and that | will faithfully perform the duties required of a member of
the county risk limiting audit board.

Sepasoin o™ Nw. |F 2020

Risk Limiting Audit Board Meber Signature Date

Stephaviie. Wes ol &

Print Name




M E SA CU U NTY Mesa County Central Services

Election's Division
Phone: (370) 244-1662 Kok ok Kk k& ok ok k 200 S Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 8150%

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Maifing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Web Stite: clerk.masacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

MESA COUNTY 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

RISK LIMITING AUDIT
We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our
knowledge.
Round 1
Audit board 1: Maria Keenan Patrick Kanda
Audit board 2: Maria Keenan Patrick Kanda

Witness our hands and seal this 17th of November, 2020.

YU —

Maria Keenan, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member

15tk

Patrick Kanda, Republican Party, Canvass Board Member




MESA COUNTY

Mesa County Central Services

%
Election's Division
k% Sk Sk ok ok ok ok Kk 200 § Spruce St, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Phone: (970} 244-1662

Email: vater.info@mesacounty.us Mailing Address: PO Box 20000
Grand Junction, CO B1502

Web Site: clerk.mesacounty.us/elections

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

MESA COUNTY 2020 GENERAL ELECTION
RISK LIMITING AUDIT

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our
knowledge.

Round 2
Audit board 1: Maria Keenan Patrick Kanda
Audit board 2: Maria Keenan Patrick Kanda

Witness our hands and seal this 19th of November, 2020.

Maria Keenan, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member

2

Patrick Kanda, Republican Party, Canvass Board Member

I hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of my knowledge
and certify the completion, in accordance with section 1-7-515, C.R.S., of the Risk Limiting Audit
for the Mesa County 2020 General Election.

% % G%ﬁg J'f/// 7/30

Tina Peters Date
Mesa County Clerk & Recorder






